### 506208515 08/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6255255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUTUREWEI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	HUAWEI ADMINISTRATION BUILDING		
Internal Address:	BANTIAN, LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN		
City:	GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518129		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16995706	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-489-4100

Email: wgoy@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. CLEVELAND

Address Line 1: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 JUNIPERO SERRA BLVD., SUITE 515

Address Line 4: DALY CITY, CALIFORNIA 94014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FTRW-01201US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL G. CLEVELAND	
SIGNATURE: /Michael G. Cleveland/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1201us1-85713226PCT02 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506208515 REEL: 053523 FRAME: 0653

## Certificate of Assignment

I/We, the undersigned, hereby assign on February 20, 2019 (date) all rights for Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/018721 filed by the Assignor(s) below in US on February 20, 2019 (date) to the Assignee(s) listed below:

Assignor(s):	Futurewei Technologi	es. Inc.		
Assignor(s) Address:	5700 Tennyson Parkway,	Suite 600 Plano.	TX 75024, Unit	ed States of
Signed by Assignor(s)				and an analysis of the second
Assignos (s):	HUAWEI TECHNO	DLOGIES CO., LTD.		
Assigner (s).	HOAWEJ TEORIO			hees:
Assignee(s) Address:	Huawei Administra	ation Building Bent	ian, Longgang	
District Shenzhen,	518129, Guangdong P.R.	CHINA		
Signed by Assignee(s):	: Yn Ji	an		mana :
Effective date of Assign	nment: February	7 20, 2019		

PATENT REEL: 053523 FRAME: 0654